

ANNOUNCEMENT

April 11, 2023

Komal Kumar Named Assistant Airport Director by The County of Orange

SANTA ANA, CA – The County of Orange has named Komal Kumar as Assistant Airport Director. In this position, she will be responsible for operations, administration, planning, and development activities at John Wayne Airport, owned and operated by the County of Orange. Ms. Kumar has been serving as the interim Assistant Airport Director and officially began her new role on March 8, 2024.

Ms. Kumar has a strong foundation in airport management and extensive leadership experience. She has worked for John Wayne Airport for eight years, holding the titles of Deputy Airport Director, Finance Administration; Finance and Fiscal Administrative Manager; and Budget Manager. She has also worked for the Orange County Sheriff's Department.



Komal Kumar

Ms. Kumar received a bachelor's degree in Mathematics from the University of California.

"It is a privilege for me to serve as the Assistant Airport Director at John Wayne Airport," said Ms. Kumar. "Having lived and worked in Orange County for as long as I can recall, I am genuinely enthusiastic about contributing to the community by delivering outstanding travel experiences. This airport holds significant importance as a community asset, and I am eager to witness and actively participate in its future endeavors. I look forward to being a part of the exciting developments that lie ahead for John Wayne Airport."

###

John Wayne Airport

About ADK Consulting & Executive Search

ADK Consulting & Executive Search is a retained consulting and search firm based in Jacksonville, Florida. Founded in 2003, the company performs Executive Searches, Management Consulting, and Organizational Development. ADK specializes in C-Suite and mid-level management positions for both private and public sector, primarily in the Transportation Industry. ADK's team focuses on connecting great leaders to opportunities.

www.adkexecutivesearch.com